DeLaney, Mr. 

Singletary, Ms. Roslund, Chairperson Patino (7) 
Members dissenting:  0 
Members abstaining:  0 
Members absent:  Chief Rogers, Ms. Rajan (2) 
Members recused:  0  

REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  

1. Annual Building Registration 

Two hundred and twelve (212) buildings have completed the annual registration process.  We received 
payments for eleven (11) buildings these payments are being processed.  This leaves seventy-four (74) 
buildings with delinquent registration status.  The staff is preparing for enforcement to begin on these